

June, 2021

GCCF Briefs

GRANT COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

LOOK WHAT'S UNDER OUR UMBRELLA

The Grant County Community Foundation is a local not for profit charity. A lot of good things happen under our umbrella!



*With Endowed Funds, the principal is never touched, annual grants are from earnings. ** Demand Funds allow both the principal and interest to be disbursed.

Maybe you've been part of Grant County Gives.

- As a donor
- As part of an organization
- Supporting an event
- As a match fund donor

Maybe you're involved with Impact Ulysses.

- Part of the Coalition
- Part of the Opioid Task Force
- As a leader in the school activities
- In the Resist and Replace Group

Maybe your favorite organization received a grant.

Maybe your child received a scholarship.

Maybe you have a fund in the foundation to support your favorite nonprofit.

If you've participated in any of these activities, we welcome you under our umbrella.

Think about remembering the GCCF with a gift in your will or trust document to benefit your favorite organization long into the future.

Coming Soon!

Estate planning guidance and document review

Beginning June 17th, Sarah Gunkle, Trust Attorney at Grant County Bank will donate her time and expertise onehalf day a month in the GCCF Office. She will be available to visit with you to review your estate documents or assist in planning.

This is an opportunity to ask questions and investigate options in a non-threatening environment and this service is free to you.

- All conversations with Ms. Gunkle will be held in confidence.
- There will be no pressure to donate to the GCCF during the sessions.

Call Sue-Ellen Borthwick at the foundation office at 620-356-4223 on Tuesdays or Wednesdays to set up an appointment.





Grant County Community Foundation Board of Directors

Caleb Woods, Chairman Becky Zerr, Vice-Chairman Marcus Matkin, Secretary/Treasurer Irene Velasquez, Past President Samantha Sanchez, Training Officer Susan Alexander Mike Bowden Cindy Davis Jerry Jo Deckert Debbie Faulkner Dixie Flowers Homer Franco Pam Patrick

Judy Keusler, Executive Director Sue-Ellen Borthwick, Administrative Assistant

Grant County Community Foundation P. O. Box 65 Ulysses, Kansas 67880 620-356-4223 grantccf@gmail.com